1/6Type series: SRCB-SNT-2 Reference: 100-P-000232-EN-01/03.2023
 - Screw-in cartridge valve
 - ZnNi plating (720h DIN EN ISO 9227 NSS)
 - 2-way flow control valve
 - The slip-on coil can be rotated, and it can be replaced
without opening the hydraulic envelope
 - Compact construction
 - Various plug-connector systems and voltages are

information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Ordering code
SR = Flow control valve
C = Cartridge
B = Size
010 = Constant flow range 10 l/min
016 = Constant flow range 16 l/min
025 = Constant flow range 25 l/min
032 = Constant flow range 32 l/min
040 = Constant flow range 40 l/min
050 = Constant flow range 50 l/min
063 = Constant flow range 63 l/min
080 = Constant flow range 80 l/min
S = Proportional solenoid +
  Type of operator
Plug connector
emergency pin
N = Proportional solenoid + basic manual override
T = Proportional solenoid + deluxe manual override
2 = 2-way flow control valve
1...9 = Design stage  (to be inserted by the factory)
12 = Proportional solenoid supply voltage DC 12 Volt
24 = Proportional solenoid supply voltage DC 24 Volt
G =
J = AMP Junior Timer (IP65)
T = Deutsch plug DT04-2P-EP04 (IP 67)
GDM Plug DIN EN 175301-803, 3-pole, 2 P+E (IP65)
Options (to be inserted by the factory)
SR   C   B   032   N   2   -   1   G   12  /